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FOUR AND SIX LANE NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN RAJASTHAN


253. SHRI MADAN RATHORE:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of four lane and six lane national highways that are operational in the border area of Rajasthan;


(b) the present lane size of highways from Jaipur to Kishangarh and Kishangarh to Pindwara;


(c) in view of the increasing traffic, whether there is any proposal to upgrade the Jaipur to Kishangarh highway to eight lane and the Kishangarh to Pindwara highway to six lane;

and


(d)       if so, by when and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)        A four lane highway connecting Bikaner- Phalodi section from Km. 4+200 to Km.

55+250 of NH-11 is operational in the border area of Rajasthan.


(b)        The details of lane status of Jaipur to Kishangarh and Kishangarh to Pindwara section is

as under:

Sl. No. Name of Highway Section NH Number Lane Configuration

1 Jaipur to Kisangarh NH-48 6 lane

2 Kishangarh-Ajmer--Beawar NH-48 6 lane

3 Beawar-Pali-Pindwara NH-25,

162 & 62

4 lane


(c) and (d) The DPR for 8 laning of Jaipur to Kishangarh section is awarded and capacity augmentation of this section will be taken up based on the outcome of DPR, availability of funds and inter-se priority of the work. At present there is no proposal for capacity Augmentation of Beawar - Pindwara section.


*****

